
                 Columbia Falls High School updated 1/24/2023

           2023-2024 Girls Basketball Schedule
Date Day Opponent Site Time

16-Nov Thur First Date for Practice Home TBA
1-Dec Fri Lamedeer Browning Native 

American JV Classic 10:30
2-Dec Sat Hays/Lodgepole Browning Native 

American JV Classic 9:00
5-Dec Tues Hamilton @High School Away 2:00/3:30/5:00
8-Dec Fri Dillon Frenchtown 6:00
9-Dec Sat Loyola Frenchtown 3:00
12-Dec Tues Stillwater Frosh/JV Away 3:00/6:00
15-Dec Fri East/West Tip-Off Glendive Fergus 4:00
16-Dec Sat East/West Tip-Off Fergus Fergus 3:00
19-Dec Tues Frenchtown Away 4:15/5:45/7:15
2-Jan Tues Ronan JV/Varsity Away 2:30/6:00
6-Jan Sat Bigfork Away 1:00/2:30/4:00
8-Jan Mon Whitefish Frosh Home 4:15

11-Jan Thur Libby-Cancelled Away 4:15/5:45/7:15
13-Jan Fri Whitefish JV/V-cancelled Home 3:00/6;00
16-Jan Tues Stillwater Frosh/JV Home 3:00/6:00
19-Jan Fri Browning Away 4:15/5:45/7:15
20-Jan Sat Polson Home 1:00/2:30/4:00
22-Jan Mon Ronan Frosh/Glacier JV Home 3:00/6:00
25-Jan Thur Ronan Ballers/Brawlers Home 4:00

27-Jan Sat Bigfork Home 12:00/1:30/3:00
30-Jan Tues Whitefish Varsity Home 3:00
31-Jan Wed Whitefish Frosh Away 4:15
1-Feb Thur Libby Stillwater JV Home 4:15/5:45/7:15
2-Feb Fri Whitefish JV/V Away 3:00/6:00
3-Feb Sat Whitefish JV Home 10:00
6-Feb Tues Polson -No Frosh Away 4:30JV/6:00V
9-Feb Fri Browning Senior Night Home 4:15/5:45/7:15
15-Feb Thur Play in Game 1 TBD TBD
17-Feb Sat Play in Game 2 TBD TBD
22-24 Thur-Sat Combined Divisionals Butte TBD
7-9Mar Thur-Sat Combined State Butte TBD

Head Coach: Cary Finberg



Home

Visitor

No Frosh

Rescheduled 
to 2/13
See 1/30 & 2/3

Lil' Cheer Perform

early times due to 
state speech and 
debate

4vs7  5vs6
Winners from game 1 
play at higher seed


